UNOFFICIAL COPY

Doc#. 2316647012 Fee: $98.00

Karen A. Yarbrough
PREFARED BY: Cook County Clerk

Guarantead Rata, ing, Date: 06/15/2023 09:46 AM Pg: 1 of 3
1800 W Cuyler Ave, Znd Floar East

Chicage IL 60613

AFTER RECORDATION RETURMN TQ:
Guarghtead Rate, Ing.

ATTN: Evie Colling /Final Docs

1800 W Cuyler Ave, 2nd Floor East

Chicaga, IL 60613

Laan Mamber: 213088263
Exacvuch Date: 05/24/2023

ASSIGNMENT OF MORTGAGE

FOR YALLUE RECEU/ED:
ASSIGNOR: Guarantzed aate, [NC

AGSIGHNOR ADDRESS: 39470, Ravensword Ave, Chicagn, I, 60613

HEREBY TRANSFERS, SELLS, ASSIFHS, CONVEYS AND SET OVER TC:
ASSIGNEE; Lakeview Loan Serv cing, LLG

ASSIGNEE ADDRESS: 4425 Ponce ta Leon BLVD, MS5-521. Coral Gables, FL 33146

ALL BENEFICIAL INTEREST UNDER THAT CERTAIN SECURITY DEED:
LATED: Novernber 10, 2021

ORIGINAL LOAN AMOUNT; $175,518.00
GRANTOR/BORROWER: Kevin | atiker, 2 zingls man

ORIGINAL BENEFICIARY: Guaranteed ate
LENDER: GUARANTEED RATE, INC.,
RECORDED IN THE OFFICIAL REAL PROFPERTY RECORDS OF-Cook COUNTY, STATE OF
[lirais
RECORDED ON: 11/22f2021 at 10:208m  Book WA Pags N~
Insirument 2132620324

PROPERTY S8UBJECT TO LIEN: 12712 S Green St o
) See Legal Description attached
Chicago, IL 60643 hereto andnalsa part hereof
APN; 25:32-204-038-0000 bl

TOGETHER WITH THE PROMISSORY NQTE SECURED BY SAID MORTGAGE AND ALSC ALL
RIGHTS ACCRUED OR TO ACCRUE UNDER SAID MOGRTGAGE.

DATE: 05/24/2023

Guaranteed Rate, inc,

BY: gé—-ﬂf Gty
NAME: Evie Collins
TITLE: Final Does Speclafist




2316647012 Page: 2 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

State of Indiana
County of Parter

On May 24, 2023 before me,  William Z Garmer . Wotary Public, personally appesréd
Evie Colling , who proved to me on the basis of satisfactary evidence td be the person(s)
whose name(s} is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowladgad ta me that hefshefthey
executed the same in his/erftheir autharized capatity(ies), and that by hisfherfttheir signature{s) an the
instrurien' tha person(s), or tha entity upan behalf of which the persan{s) acted, executed the instrumeni.

{ certify urder PENALTY OF PERJURY under the [aws of tha State of Indiana that the foregoing

paragraph is trde and carrect.

WITNESS my hand arid offlicial seal.

Signature Z"'_’}" T '2'/2;_2‘@533-\
[ S




2316647012 Page: 3 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT "A"

THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED REAL ESTATE SITUATED IN THE COUNTY OF COOK, IN THE STATE OF
[LLINDIS, TO WIT:

THE SOUTH 14 FEET OF LOT 4 AND LOT 5 (EXCEPT THE SOUTH 9 FEET THEREOF} IN BLOCK B INNEW
ROSELAND SUBDIVISION NO. 2, BEING A SUBDIVISION [N THE EAST 1/2 OF THE EAST 1/2 OF THE
NORTHEAST 14 OF SECTION 32, TOWNSHIF 37 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL
MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

Tax 1D; 25-32-204-038-G000

NOTE: The proparty address and tax parcel identification numbar listed are provided sofely for informational purposes,
without warranty as & accuracy or completeness and are not hereby insured.

Being that parcel of {ans ~oyveyed to Kevin Latiker from M & S Chicago Construction, Inc by that deed dated 12/17/2019
and recorded 12/30/2019 25 listument No. 1936441064 of the Cook County, IL public registry.



